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Academy PTECH Advisory Board Meeting 2
August 23, 2022
4:00 p.m.

ZOOM MEETING ID# IHE Partner: Del Mar College
B&I Partner: Christus Spohn Hospital

TIME TARGET POINTS | ACTIVITY

5 min Meeting Agenda
Resources Introductions
Kennedy Silva- P-TECH Coordinator
20 min
Tools:

e PTECH Blueprint

e PTECH Roadmap to Opening

e Advisory Board Self-Assessment

Resource Links:
e www.texasccersm.org Navigation Community of Practice(Mobilize)

e www.tea.texas.gov Go to TEA website Texas College and Career
Readiness Schools Models (CCRSM)

20 min | Roadmap to Roadmap to Opening Timeline Progress:
Opening Year 1- Provisional Grant (2022-2023)
Original Blind Draw Application Process
22 Applicants, 22 Accepted

TSI Testing done 08-10-22

Strategic # Pass

Planning TSI Intervention planning

CCRSM Program Application due November 1, 2022

PTECH Leadership Meeting will be held quarterly.
August 23, 2022

November 16, 2022

February 15, 2023

May 9, 2023

Benchmark 1-6 Products Required Activities current and posted on the web-
page as required in Blueprint

Provisional Grant- Expenditure Budget Summary has been turned in, quotes for
Laptops and equipment supplies are in progress.
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PTECH Blueprint and OBMs

BM1 Leadership Team

BM1 School Design Questions (status)

BM3 IHE MOU review
BM3 B&I MOE review

BM 4 Course of Study Pathways & Four Year Cross-Walk
BM 3 Types of Strategic Partnerships
BM3 Advisory Board Self-Assessment Tool

Reflections: What would you like to know more about?

TIME TARGET POINTS | ACTIVITY

20 min | Next Steps PTECH Advisory Team Tasks:
30-60-90 Day Goals | Software programs with employability skills?

January-8th Grade Presentations to students

Planning Team Members Present:

Name

Role

Email

Raquel Escobedo

PTECH Director

rescobedo@sgisd.net

Kennedy Silva

PTECH Coordinator

ksilva@sgisd.net

Dr. Veronica Alfaro

SGISD Superintendent

valfaro@sgisd.net

Mr. Charles Odom

SG Academy Principal

codom@sgisd.net

Leo Delossantos

Dual Credit/Testing
Coordinator

Idelossantos@sgisd.net

Susan Rutherford

Grant Manager

srutherford@sgisd.net
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